



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 2:00PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5X38
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 210 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917517206 (*)
Contract Desc: PAVEMENT MARKINGS

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | AKCA, LLC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$316,000.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$365,897.80 | 115.79% |
| 3 | TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$371,455.35 | 117.55% |
| 4 | MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$392,439.96 | 124.19% |
| 5 | ACME BARRICADES LC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$542,881.45 | 171.80% |
| 6 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$679,414.10 | 215.00% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5X38
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE, MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 210 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917517206 (*)
Contract Descr: PAVEMENT MARKINGS

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5X38
 Financial Project No.: 429175-1-72-06
 Fiscal Year: 2023
 Counties: Lake & Marion
 Contract Calendar Days: 210
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

Intent:

The Work under this Contract includes removal and replacement of Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and RPMs in various locations.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION | | (1.000) LS | 10,652.20000 | 10,652.20 | 14,500.00000 | 14,500.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | (1.000) DA (LS) | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| 0015 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE | | 27.000 SF | 3.00000 | 81.00 | 10.00000 | 270.00 | 1.00000 | 27.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | | 441.000 LF | 4.00000 | 1,764.00 | 5.90000 | 2,601.90 | 8.00000 | 3,528.00 |
| 0025 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 830.000 LF | 5.00000 | 4,150.00 | 8.50000 | 7,055.00 | 8.00000 | 6,640.00 |
| 0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.020 GM | 2,500.00000 | 50.00 | 2,500.00000 | 50.00 | 15,000.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0035 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 11.000 EA | 120.00000 | 1,320.00 | 150.00000 | 1,650.00 | 215.00000 | 2,365.00 |
| 0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 34.000 EA | 60.00000 | 2,040.00 | 100.00000 | 3,400.00 | 80.00000 | 2,720.00 |
| 0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | | 1,724.000 LF | 4.00000 | 6,896.00 | 5.90000 | 10,171.60 | 5.00000 | 8,620.00 |
| 0050 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE | | 12,175.000 LF | 0.75000 | 9,131.25 | 0.70000 | 8,522.50 | 0.60000 | 7,305.00 |
| 0055 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE | | 618.000 LF | 1.00000 | 618.00 | 1.65000 | 1,019.70 | 2.25000 | 1,390.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | LF | 2,287.000 | 3.00000 | 6,861.00 | 2.40000 | 5,488.80 | 2.50000 | 5,717.50 |
| 0065 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | LF | 192.000 | 4.00000 | 768.00 | 6.00000 | 1,152.00 | 4.00000 | 768.00 |
| 0070 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" | GM | 4.000 | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 | 800.00000 | 3,200.00 | 1,400.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| 0075 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | GM | 0.050 | 2,000.00000 | 100.00 | 2,500.00000 | 125.00 | 6,250.00000 | 312.50 |
| 0080 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE | EA | 14.000 | 100.00000 | 1,400.00 | 100.00000 | 1,400.00 | 155.00000 | 2,170.00 |
| 0085 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS | EA | 74.000 | 50.00000 | 3,700.00 | 75.00000 | 5,550.00 | 65.00000 | 4,810.00 |
| 0090 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | LF | 3,245.000 | 0.75000 | 2,433.75 | 0.80000 | 2,596.00 | 0.60000 | 1,947.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0095 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 158.000 LF | 4.00000 | 632.00 | 3.90000 | 616.20 | 5.00000 | 790.00 |
| 0100 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK | | 3,147.000 LF | 7.00000 | 22,029.00 | 6.50000 | 20,455.50 | 7.00000 | 22,029.00 |
| 0105 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK | | 5,308.000 LF | 14.00000 | 74,312.00 | 17.50000 | 92,890.00 | 12.00000 | 63,696.00 |
| 0110 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 2.640 GM | 4,800.00000 | 12,672.00 | 4,200.00000 | 11,088.00 | 4,200.00000 | 11,088.00 |
| 0115 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" | | 3.470 GM | 1,000.00000 | 3,470.00 | 6,350.00000 | 22,034.50 | 4,900.00000 | 17,003.00 |
| 0120 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | | 2.714 GM | 1,600.00000 | 4,342.40 | 1,250.00000 | 3,392.50 | 1,400.00000 | 3,799.60 |
| 0125 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 2.615 GM | 4,800.00000 | 12,552.00 | 4,200.00000 | 10,983.00 | 4,200.00000 | 10,983.00 |
| 0130 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" | | 1.586 GM | 6,000.00000 | 9,516.00 | 6,350.00000 | 10,071.10 | 4,900.00000 | 7,771.40 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0135 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 1,200 GM | 1,600.00000 | 1,920.00 | 1,250.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1,700.00000 | 2,040.00 |
| 0140 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN | | 74,227.000 SF | 0.50000 | 37,113.50 | 0.50000 | 37,113.50 | 0.80000 | 59,381.60 |
| 0145 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B) | | 11,660.000 EA | 3.50000 | 40,810.00 | 3.50000 | 40,810.00 | 3.75000 | 43,725.00 |
| 0150 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 21,142.000 LF | 0.90000 | 19,027.80 | 1.00000 | 21,142.00 | 0.75000 | 15,856.50 |
| 0155 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 18,709.000 LF | 0.90000 | 16,838.10 | 1.00000 | 18,709.00 | 0.75000 | 14,031.75 |
| 0160 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE | | 14.000 EA | 160.00000 | 2,240.00 | 210.00000 | 2,940.00 | 215.00000 | 3,010.00 |
| 0165 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW | | 14.000 EA | 90.00000 | 1,260.00 | 100.00000 | 1,400.00 | 145.00000 | 2,030.00 |
| 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | \$316,000.00 | | \$365,897.80 | | \$371,455.35 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) AKCA, LLC | | (2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$316,000.00 | | \$365,897.80 | | 371,455.35 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (5) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (6) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | |
|---|-----------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION | | (1.000) LS | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 22,500.00000 | 22,500.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | (1.000) DA (LS) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 69,750.00000 | 69,750.00 |
| 0015 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE | | 27.000 SF | 5.00000 | 135.00 | 5.00000 | 135.00 | 5.00000 | 135.00 |
| 0020 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS | | 441.000 LF | 6.04000 | 2,663.64 | 5.00000 | 2,205.00 | 7.00000 | 3,087.00 |
| 0025 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 830.000 LF | 8.06000 | 6,689.80 | 7.00000 | 5,810.00 | 9.00000 | 7,470.00 |
| 0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.020 GM | 1,707.00000 | 34.14 | 2,000.00000 | 40.00 | 5,280.00000 | 105.60 |
| 0035 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 11.000 EA | 138.00000 | 1,518.00 | 200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 400.00000 | 4,400.00 |
| 0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 34.000 EA | 69.00000 | 2,346.00 | 80.00000 | 2,720.00 | 175.00000 | 5,950.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (5) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (6) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | | 1,724.000 LF | 6.04000 | 10,412.96 | 5.00000 | 8,620.00 | 7.00000 | 12,068.00 |
| 0050 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE | | 12,175.000 LF | 0.84000 | 10,227.00 | 0.80000 | 9,740.00 | 1.17000 | 14,244.75 |
| 0055 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE | | 618.000 LF | 1.14000 | 704.52 | 2.00000 | 1,236.00 | 1.59000 | 982.62 |
| 0060 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 2,287.000 LF | 3.15000 | 7,204.05 | 3.00000 | 6,861.00 | 3.00000 | 6,861.00 |
| 0065 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 192.000 LF | 6.24000 | 1,198.08 | 5.00000 | 960.00 | 5.00000 | 960.00 |
| 0070 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" | | 4.000 GM | 1,109.00000 | 4,436.00 | 1,800.00000 | 7,200.00 | 1,750.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| 0075 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 0.050 GM | 1,659.00000 | 82.95 | 2,500.00000 | 125.00 | 6,300.00000 | 315.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (5) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (6) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE | | 14.000 EA | 106.00000 | 1,484.00 | 150.00000 | 2,100.00 | 200.00000 | 2,800.00 |
| 0085 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS | | 74.000 EA | 53.00000 | 3,922.00 | 65.00000 | 4,810.00 | 100.00000 | 7,400.00 |
| 0090 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 3,245.000 LF | 0.84000 | 2,725.80 | 1.00000 | 3,245.00 | 1.17000 | 3,796.65 |
| 0095 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY | | 158.000 LF | 4.69000 | 741.02 | 10.00000 | 1,580.00 | 7.00000 | 1,106.00 |
| 0100 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK | | 3,147.000 LF | 6.86000 | 21,588.42 | 10.00000 | 31,470.00 | 8.00000 | 25,176.00 |
| 0105 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK | | 5,308.000 LF | 13.73000 | 72,878.84 | 18.00000 | 95,544.00 | 16.00000 | 84,928.00 |
| 0110 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 2.640 GM | 4,552.00000 | 12,017.28 | 5,200.00000 | 13,728.00 | 8,400.00000 | 22,176.00 |
| 0115 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" | | 3.470 GM | 6,068.00000 | 21,055.96 | 5,500.00000 | 19,085.00 | 9,500.00000 | 32,965.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (5) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (6) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|---|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP | | 2.714 GM | 1,139.00000 | 3,091.25 | 2,500.00000 | 6,785.00 | 2,500.00000 | 6,785.00 |
| 0125 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 2.615 GM | 4,552.00000 | 11,903.48 | 5,200.00000 | 13,598.00 | 8,400.00000 | 21,966.00 |
| 0130 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" | | 1.586 GM | 6,068.00000 | 9,623.85 | 6,000.00000 | 9,516.00 | 9,500.00000 | 15,067.00 |
| 0135 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 1.200 GM | 1,139.00000 | 1,366.80 | 2,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0140 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN | | 74,227.000 SF | 1.25000 | 92,783.75 | 1.75000 | 129,897.25 | 2.37000 | 175,917.99 |
| 0145 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B) | | 11,660.000 EA | 3.95000 | 46,057.00 | 5.00000 | 58,300.00 | 4.24000 | 49,438.40 |
| 0150 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 21,142.000 LF | 0.87000 | 18,393.54 | 1.20000 | 25,370.40 | 1.59000 | 33,615.78 |
| 0155 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 18,709.000 LF | 0.87000 | 16,276.83 | 1.20000 | 22,450.80 | 1.59000 | 29,747.31 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5X38

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (5) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (6) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE | | 14,000 EA | 185.00000 | 2,590.00 | 200.00000 | 2,800.00 | 300.00000 | 4,200.00 |
| 0165 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW | | 14,000 EA | 92.00000 | 1,288.00 | 125.00000 | 1,750.00 | 250.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) | | | | \$392,439.96 | | \$542,881.45 | | \$679,414.10 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$392,439.96 | | \$542,881.45 | | 679,414.10 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5X38

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.